Results of all groundwater static water levels and analyses shall be submitted with the 
operator's quarterly report. 

6. Well testing: Every six (6) months, or more frequently if necessary, the annulus of 
each injection well shall be tested by pressurizing the annulus to a minimum of 300 
pounds per square inch or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the highest 
operating annulus pressure, whichever is greater, for a period of two (2) hours. 
Pressure loss or gain exceeding -5% or + 10%, respectively, from the initial test 
pressure will require additional tests and/or immediate repairs to ensure the